¢t

_ temNo:_(1

Date: | 6 2024 JU|

Republic of the Philippines

PROVINCE OF LEYTE o o
Municipality of Palo - e AR
~-000- ‘ <
PROVINCIAL BUDGET OFFICE
Hon. LEONARDO M. JAVIER, JR, a L £4 \!n.‘ga
Vice-Governor and Presiding Officer, and » v-l X500
THE HONORABLE MEMBERS DAYE. e
Sangguniang Panlalawigan NG _ﬂ#g']—zmﬂ_.‘:“
Province of Leyte -
BY s —_— . SRR
Gentlemen and Ladies: rRO

Pursuant to the provisions of the Local Govermment Code of 1991 (Republic Act
No. 7160), our preliminary review of the General Fund Supplemental Budget No. 03 FY
2024 of the Municipality Burauen, Leyte duly enacted by the Sangguniang Bayan
through Appropriation Ordinance No. 2024-03 with a total appropriation in the amount
of P16,853,741.63 reveals compliance with the same low and its implementing Rules and
Regulations.

It is therefore recommended for approval subject to the following conditions:

1. That the procurement of Goods, Supplies, Equipment and other related
services shall be made in accordance with the provisions of RA 9184 and its
Implementing Rules and Regulations;

2. That the appropriation for 5% MDRRM Fund shall be disegregated into the 30%
and the 70% Programs, Projects and Activities; and

3. That disbursement of funds shall be for the specific purpose(s) for which they
have been appropriated pursuant to Sections 335 & 336 of RA 7160.

Compliance with DBM issuances, and all other accounting and auditing rules and
regulations shall be the responsibility of the implementing Local Government Unit.

Very truly yours,
LOCAL FINANCE COMMITTEE:

MA s
MARIA GINA P. HIPE RUWPIA AG C. RAFON
Provincial Budget Officer Provincial Tig¢asurer Provincial Pipnning and Development

Coordinator — Designate

SB No. 3 FY2024 Burauen
ETherese

1



E— [D) /&j._;;, = »
W@@
26 J Y
22 N 209
Republic of the Philippines *ee. ;_3[9
PROVINCE OF LEYTE Sltmeem)
Palo, Leyte =

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLALAWIGAN

15T INDORSEMENT
26 June 2024

The Local Finance Commitiee is respectfully requested to review and
submit recommendations on the herein enclosed Appropriation
Ordinance No. 2024-03 of the Municipality of Burauen, Leyte, entitled: An
Appropriation Ordinance Authorizing the Supplemental Genera! Fund
Budget No. 03 of the Municipality of Burauen, Leyte, for CY 2024 with Total
Amount of Sixteen Million Eight Hundred Fifty-Three Thousand Seven
Hundred Forly-One Pesos & 63/100 (P16,853,741.43), together with the
Supplemental Annual Investment Program (SAIP) No. 02-2 for CY 2024 in the
amount of P8,496,461.00.

FLORINDA JILYS. UYVICO
Secretary to the Sanggunion



Office of the Sangguniang Bayan Secretary

June 25, 2024

THE HONORABLE MEMBERS

Sangguniang Panlalawigan
Province of Leyte

ATTENTION: FLORINDA JILL S. UYVI?O

Secretary to the Sanggunian
Province of Leyte

Palo, Leyte
Ladies/Gentlemen:

We are forwarding herewith 15 copies of Appropriation Ordinance No. 2024-03,
Series of 2024, embodying the Supplemental Fund Budget No. 03 for Calendar Year
2024 of the LGU of Burauen, Leyte, with total amount of P 16,853,741.63, for approval of the
Honorable Sangguniang Panlalawigan.

Attached are the following documents for your perusal:

1. Appropriation Ordinance No. 2024-03, Series of 2024;

2. Copy of the Supplemental Fund Budget No. 03, CY 2024; and

3. Copy of Resolution No. 2023-01-013, approving and adopting the Supplemental Annual
Investment Program (SAIP) No. o2 for CY 2023 as embodied in MDC Resolution No.
2023-01;

4. Copy of Resolution No. 2024-03-039, approving and adopting the Supplemental Annual
Investment Program (SAIP) No. o2 for CY 2024 as embodied in MDC Resolution No.
2024-02;

5. Copy of Resolution No. 24-05-125, approving and adopting the Supplemental Annual
Investment Program (SAIP) No. o2-1 for CY 2024 as embodied in MDC Resolution No.
2024-02-1;

6. Copy of Resolution No. 24-06-136, approving and adopting the Supplemental Annual
Investment Program (SAIP) No. 02-2 for CY 2024 as embodied in MDC Resolution No.
2024-02-2;

Thank you and please acknowledge receipt hereof.

Respectfully yours,

CHARU&;)C. BARBOSA

Board Secretary IT



£

N

Republic of the Philippines
Province of Leyte
4 Municipality of Burauen

N *E%

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG BAYAN

SANGGUNIANG PANLALAWIGAN

v 7s ]

e

APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE NO. 2024-03
Series of 2024

e nene L ————.eane

AN APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE SUPPLEMENTAL
GENERAL FUND BUDGET NO. 3 OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF BURAUEN, LEYTE
FOR CY 2024 WITH TOTAL AMOUNT OF SIXTEEN MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED
FIFTY-THREE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FORTY-ONE PESOS & 63/100 (#
16,853,741.63) FOR PURPOSES AS STATED IN THE STATEMENT OF
SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION

Introduced by:
Hon. DEXTER R. SENO
Sangguniang Bayan Member
Member, Committee on Budget, Appropriation and Finance

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Members of the Sangguniang Bayan in regular session
assembled, that:

SECTION 1 - The Supplemental Fund Budget No. 3 of the Municipality of Burauen,
Leyte, for Calendar Year 2024 in the total amount of Sixteen Million Eight Hundred Fifty-
three Thousand Seven Hundred Forty-one Pesos & 63/100 (P 16,853,741.63), intended for
programs, projects and activities of the municipal government, as stated in the Statement of
Supplemental Appropriation, is hereby APPROVED:;

The budget documents consisting of the following are incorporated herein and made an -
integral part of this ordinance:

1. Local Budget Preparation Form No. 8 (Statement of Funding Source)
2. Local Budget Preparation Form No. 9 (Statement of Supplemental Appropriation)

SECTION 2 — Use of Funds. The amount of Sixteen Million Eight Hundred Fifty-
three Thousand Seven Hundred Forty-one Pesos & 63/100 (P 16,853,741.63), intended for
programs, projects and activities of the Local Government Unit of Burauen is hereby

appropriated for the Supplemental Budget No. 03 of the Municipality of Burauen, Calendar
Year 2024, as follows:

APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE NO. 2024-03, CY 2024; JUNE 24, 2024 Page 1 of

Y

'



Local Budget Preparation Form No. 8

STATEMENT OF FUNDING SOURCE

Supplemental Budget No. 03

Burauen, Leyte

Fiscal Year 2024

Province/City/Municipality/Barangay

General Fund
Fund/Special Account

PARTICULARS Account Amount
Classification
(PGCA)
1 2 3
1.0 New Revenue Sources
2.0 Actual Collections in Excess
of the Estimated Income

3.0 Savings

Unappropriated Balance/Sumplus # 62,042,000.00

Less: Supplemental Budget #1 44,341,937.67

4.0 Realignment

5.0 Reversion
| Available | # 17,700,062.33
APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE NO. 2024-03, CY 2024; JUNE 24, 2024 Page 2 of

V.-




tocal Budget Preparation Form No. 9

STATEMENT OF SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION
SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET NO. 03 CY 2024

MUNICIPALITY OF BURAUEN
. N AIP REF. . . Acct.
implementing Office Particular/Purpose CODE Object of Expenditure Code unt
S
1 2 3 4 5 6
PS o
PAG-IBIG Premium N
Contribution Adjustment for \
Government Personnel per 1000-003- - ~
All Offices DBM Circular Letter No. 08-3-0-2 PAG-IBIG Contributions | 5-01-03-020 241,500.00
2024-2 issued on February
1, 2024
Total PS
241,500.00
MOOE
1000-004-
Mayor's Office GSIS Insurance 05-1-3-0-¢ | Insurance Expense 502-16-030 | 4 ¢4 000.00
Socio-cultural Christmas 1000-001- | Other Maintenance and 5-02-99-990
Lights Installation 01-104-0 | Operating Expenses 1,000,000.00
BCC Maintenance and Other
Operating Expenses (BCC)
3000-020-
21-02—1—0- Travelling Expenses 5-02-01-010 300,000.00
3000-020- -
01-05-1 Training Expenses 5-02-02-010 414,000.00
3000-020-
21-014-0- Office Supplies Expense 5-02-03-010 421,060.00
3000-020-
(8)1-01-4—0- QOther Supplies Expense 5-02-03-990 1,162,000.00
3000-020- .
Other Maintenance and ~
Sports Development 31'06'6'6' Operating Expenses 50299990 | 49 001.00
_— 3000-020- | Other Maintenance and
Student Publication 01-06-5 Operating Expenses 5-02-99-950 200,000.00
3000-020- | Other Maintenance and ~ \
Culture and Arts 01-064 | Operating Expenses 0295990 | 152,400.00
3000-020- | Other Maintenance and
APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE NO. 2024-03, CY 2024; JUNE 24, 2024 Page 3 of,

J-



)

3000-020- .
. . Other Maintenance and g
Guidance and Counselling ts)li?;—ﬁ-o- Operating Expenses 5-02-99-990 111,000.00
3000-020- .
TESDA Programs and 43 | Other Maintenance and 5-02-99-990
Materials 8_1.;05 1= | Operating Expenses 120,000.00
. 3000-020- | Other Professional oy
Contract of Service 01-05-1 | Services 5-02-11-990 | 5 590,000.00
Honorarium of Speakers s [ Professional 502-11:99 | 105 000,00
00-009- | Othe ional
Assessor's Office | Survey Expenses of LGU oy [licees Professhons 50211990 | 500 000,00
Property !
Total MOOE
9,760,461.00
Financlal Expenses
Mayor's Office Loan Amortization 1000-1-1-4 | Interest Expense 5-03-01-020 780.534.00
Other Financial
Charges SS9 550,687.50
Total Financial Expenses 1,331,221.50
C/O
) Malabca-Armasen Lo, 100-009-
Assessor's Office Transfer Expenses 04-1-0-3 | Land 1-07-01-610 300,000.00
5 100-009-
Villa-villa Property
Expropriatfion 06-104 | land 10E01-GI0 800,000.00
Architectual and Fit-out
R Works of the Indoor Firing 8000-044- -
Engineering Office Range at Burauen 10-1-18-0 School Buildings 1-07-04-020 1,400,000.00
Community College
Upgrading of Electrical
Systern-Evacuation *ig’og_'% Buildings 1-07-04-010 |} goo o0 o
Center/Multi-purpose Bidg. pEeE
Purchase of Pig Stunner 8000-040- | Other Machinery and p
Morket/Slaughternouse | control panel/Box 03-15-4-0 | Equipment 1-07-059%0 | 130,000.00
Purchase of Water 8000-040- | Other Machinery and 1-07-05-990
Heater/Boiler 03-15-5-0 | Equipment 198,000.00
Total C/O
4,718,000.00
§% MDRRM FUND Budgetary Requirement 802.559.13
Total Appropriations 16,853,741.63

SECTION 3 - Separability Clause. If, for any reason, any section or provision of this
Ordinance is declared invalid or unconstitutional, other sections or provisions thereof which
are not affected shall continue to be in full force and effect.

APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE NO. 2024-03, CY 2024; JUNE 24, 2024

e —

s
vl

V-

Page 4 of

95/ :



) ),

SECTION 4 - Effectivity. The provisions of this ordinance shall take effect upon
approval.

ENACTED and APPROVED this 24" day of June 2024 at Burauen, Leyte.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE AND ACCURATE COPY
OF THE ORDINANCE DULY ENACTED BY THE SANGGUNIAN
ON JUNE 24, 2024.

HON. EM CORAL

Sangguniang Bayan Member
Secretary Pro Tempore

ATTESTED:

(absent)
HON. NOEL P. ALPINO
Vice-Mayor

HON. CIPRIANO R. RELATORRES, JR.
Sangguniang Bayan Member
Presiding Officer

HON. o]f{;ﬁ{é DEL PILAR

Sangganiang Bayan Member

(SERETARY PRO TEWPORE)

HON. EVAFE A. CORAL
Sangguniang Bayan Membe.

HON. OSC AGARA
Sangguniang Bdyan Member

HON. FE S. RENOMERON HON, JUSTﬁﬁERP G. ANDRADE
LnB President/Hx-Officio SB Member SK Federation President/Ex-Officio 5B Member

APPROVED:

HON. JUANITO E.
Mayor

APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE NO. 2024-03, CY 2024; JUNE 24, 2024 Page 5of 5






Republic of the Philippines
PROVINCE OF LEYTE
Burauen
*

Office of the Mayor
June 21, 2024
Hon. Noel P. Alpino
Vice-Mayor and Presiding Officer, and b 21]?1
THE HONORABLE MEMBERS NAME,___ ¢ R
Sangguniang Bayan B .

Municipality of Burauen
Burauen, Leyte

Thru: Hon. Hermenia C. Camasin
Chairperson, Committee on Appropriations

Gentlemen and ladies:

May | have the honor fo submit the Supplemental Budget No. 03 of the
Municipaility of Burauen, Leyte for Calendar Year 2024, in the amount of ***
Sixteen Million Eight Hundred Fifty-Three Thousand Seven Hundred Forty-one Pesos
and Sixty-three Centavos** (P16,853,741.63).

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof.

Thank You.

JUANITO E. OMERON
Municipal Chief Executive



Local Budget Preparation Form No. 8.

STATEMENT OF FUNDING SOURCE
Supplemental Budget No. 03
Fiscal Year 2024

Burauen, Leyte
Province/City/Municipality/Barangay
General Fund

Fund/Special Account

PARTICULARS Account Classification (PGCA) Amount

1 2 3
1.0 New Revenue Sources

20 Actuadl Collections in Excess of Estimated Income

3.0 Savings
Unappropriated Balance/Surplus 62,042,000.00
Less: Supplemental Budget #1 44,341,937.67

4.0 Redlignment

5.0 Reversion

Available| | Pl 17,700,062.33

Certlified Correct:

Municipgt’Accountant




Local Budget Preparation Ferm No. 9

STATEMENT OF SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION
SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET NO. 03 CY 2024

MUNICIPALITY OF BURAUEN
Implementi AIP REF. : .
mpgf?gg ng Particular/Purpose C OD{E Object of Expenditure | Acct. Code Amount
E 2 3 4 5 6
PS
PAG-IBIG Premium
Contribution Adjustment
for Government Personnel | 1000-003- .
per DBM Circular Letter | 08-3-0-2 | "AGIBIG Contributions | 5-01-03-020 241,500.00
No. 2024-2 issued on
February 1, 2024
Total PS 241,500.00
MOOE
Mayor's Office |GSIS Insurance 1O 05 insurance Expense 5-02-16-030 1,600,000.00
Socio-cultural Christmas 1000-001-01-|Other Maintenance and
Lights Installation 10-4-0 Operating Expenses ~ ° | 0 02-99-990 1,000,000.00
Maintenance and Other
Operating Expenses (BCC)
oo Q20-01| Traveling Expenses 5-02-01-010 300,000.00
DO 0200t rining Expenses 5-02-02-010 414,000.00
3000-020-01-| 500 Supplies Expense | 5-02-03-010 421,060.00
01-4-0-6
3000-020-01- .
oisoe | |Other Supplies Expense 5-02-03-990 1,162,000.00
3000-020-01-|Cther Maintenance and
Sports Development 06-6-6-04 |Operating Expenses 5-02-99-990 79,001.00
S 3000-02¢-01-|Other Maintenance and
Student Publication 06-5 Operating Expenses 5-02-99-990 200,000.00
3000-020-01-|Cther Maintenance and
Culture and Arts o e 5-02-99-990 152,400.00
3000-020-01-|Other Maintenance and
Student Development 06-3 Operating Expenses 5-02-99-990 219,000.00
. 3000-020-01-|Other Maintenance and
Guidance and Counselling 04-6-0-5-1-1 |Operating E 5-02-99-990 111,000.00
TESDA Programs and 3000-020-01-(Other Maintenance and .
Materials 05-11-0-3  |Operating Expenses 5-02-99-990 120;000.80
Contract of Service gg?f-ozo-m- Other Professional Services | 5-02-11-990 3,530,000.00
Honorarium of Speakers |30 %200 other professional Services | 5-02-11-990 192,000.00
Assessor's Office|UrVeY Expenses of LGU | 100-009-06- |, o oo cionat Services | 5-02-11-990 200,000.00
Property 1-0-2
Total MOOE 9,760,461.00




%\

)

Financial Expenses”
Mayor's Office [Loan Amortization 1000-1-1-4 |Interest Expense 5-03-01-020 780,534.00
Other Financial
Charges 5-03-01-990 550,687.50
Total Financial Expenses 1,331,221.50
C/0
Assessor's | Malabca-Armasen Lot, | 100-009-041
Office Transfer Expenses 1-0-3 Land 1-07-01-010 300.000.00
Villa-villa Property 100-009-044
Expropriation 1-04 Land 1-07-01-010 800,000.00
Architectual and Fit-out
Engineering |Works of the Indoor Firing  |8000-044-10-
Office Range at Burauen 1-18-0 School Buildings 1-07-04-020 1,400,000.00
Communitv Colleae
Upgrading of Electrical ] J
System-Evacuation 80"1‘21074_‘(‘)'10 Buildings 1-07-04-010 1,900,000.00
Center/Multi-purpose Bldg.
Market/Slaug |Purchase of Pig Stunner 8000-040-03{Other Machinery and
hterhouse _ |Control Panel/Box 154-0  |Equipment 1-07-05-990 126,000.00
Purchase of Water 8000-040-03{Other Machinery and
Heater/Boiler 15-5-0  |Equipment 1-07-05-990 138,000.00
Total C/O 4,718,000.00
??N%DRRM Budgetary Requirement 802,559.13
Total Appropriafions 16,853,741.63
Prepared by: Approved by:

Municipal Mayor




Republic of the Philippines
y PROVINCE OF LEYTE
== Municipality of Burauen
*

Office of the Municipal Treasurer

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the amount of Php 16,853,741.63 of the Local
Government Unit of Burauen, authorized for an Appropriation through
Supplemental Budget #03 F.Y. 2024, is actually backed up by cash/collection
available for disbursement pursuant to the pertinent provisions of RA 7160.

Issued this 21st day of June, 2024.

HARR ODRENCIO
Municipal Treasurer



Republic of the Philippines
Province of Leyte
Municipality of Burauen
*%

.

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG BAYAN

RESOLUTION NO. 24-06-136
(103 Regular Session; 24 June 2024)

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING AND APPROVING THE SUPPLEMENTAL ANNUAL
INVESTMENT PROGRAM (SAIP) NO. 02-2, FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2024, OF THE
MUNICIPALITY OF BURAUEN, LEYTE, AS EMBODIED IN MDC RESOLUTION NO.
2024-02-2, SERIES OF 2024, OF THE MUNICIPAL DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL WITH
THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF EIGHT MILLION SIX HUNDRED NINETY-SIX THOUSAND
FOUR HUNDRED SIXTY-ONE PESOS (P 8,696,461.00), INTENDED TO FINANCE THE
PROGRAMS/PROJECTS OF THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT UNIT OF BURAUEN,
LEYTE

WHEREAS, by virtue of MDC Resolution No. 2024-02-2, series of 2024, the Supplemental
Annual Investment Program (SAIP) No. 02-2 for Calendar Year 2024, of the Municipality of
Burauen, Leyte, was unanimously approved and endorsed by the members of the Municipal
Development Council, for approval and adoption of the Sangguniang Bayan, in compliance with
existing rules and regulations, considering the implementation of priority programs, projects and
activities of the LGU which were not included in the regular AIP, but requires prompt action,
amounting to Eight Million Six Hundred Ninety-six Thousand Four Hundred Sixty-one Pesos
(P 8,696,461.00), as follows:

P Ty
e~
i~
o

—~
_ )2 CY 2024 SUPPLEMENTAL ANNUAL INVESTMENT PROGRAM (SAIP) NO. 02-2
D BY PROGRAM/ ACTIVITY BY SECTOR

DEPARTMENT/UNIT: Municipal Agriculture Office, Municipal Assessor's Office, Burauen Community College

EXPECTED FUNDINGS
PROGRAM/ OUTPUT SOURCE Sl
AIP REF. PROJECT/ IMP. OFFICE SCHEDULE OF
CODE ACRVITY DEPT. IMPLEMENTATION
DESCRIPTION
STARTING | COMPLETION
oo, | oot | n i
]5‘4_(3)’ Controf Agg?ﬁtgfeufe Jun. 2024 Dec. 2024 Panel GF 120.000.00 120,000.00
Panel/Box purchased
8000- Purchase of Mun. Water
040-03- Water Agriculture Jun. 2024 Dec. 2024 Heater/Boil
15-50 Heater/Boiler Office purcho;eo‘def e 178.000.00 178.000.00
Survey
100-009- Mun. Assesor’s Lo sivey
Brenses of Jun. 2024 Dec. 2024 e F
06102 | ‘o opedy Office penses G 200.000.00 200.000.00
Transfer
100-009- | Expenses Mun. Assesor's Property
06-1-0-3 | (Malabca- Office dun. 2024 | Dec.2024 | o demed GF 300,000.00 300.000.00
Amasen Lot)
Expropiation
100-009- | of Property Mun. Assesor's Prcperty
06-10-4 (Villa-villa Office Jun. 2024 Dec. 2024 iated GF 800,000.00 800.000.00
Praperty}




Maintenance
3000- | and Other
020-01- Opexating 8CC Jun. 2024 Dec. 2024 GF
01-1 Expenses
(BCC)
3000-
020-01- f)ep"'m'sf 8CC jun.2024 | Dec. 2024 79.001.00 Fap—_—
06-6-6-04 d
oty | Student 00 200.000.00
020-01- ) BCC Jun.2024 | Dec.2024 200,000. 000
Publication
06-5
Culiure and 152,400.00
020-01- BCC Jun.2024 | Dec.2024 152,400.00 400,
Arls
064
3000- .
Guidance
02001 | and BCC Jun.2024 | Dec.2024 111.000.00 111,000.00
o ?:?'5' Counseling
020.01- | Student BCC Jun.2024 | Dec. 2024 219,000.00 219.000.00
Development :
063
3000- | yrining and
020-01- ing BCC Jun. 2024 | Dec.2024 414,000.00 414,000.00
Seminars
05-1
3000- )
020.01. | Traveling BCC Jun.2024 | Dec.2024 300,000.00 300,000.00
Expenses
02-1-0-1
3000- | Other
020:01- | Professional : 000.00 3,590,000.00
03-1-0-1- | Services BCC Jun. 2024 Dec. 2024 3.590,
4 {cos)
3000 Office
020-01- Sui pﬁes BCC Jun. 2024 Dec. 2024 421,060.00 421,060.00
01-40-6 P!
Other
3000-02- Professionol
01-01-2 Services BCC Jun. 2024 Dec. 2024 192.000.00 192,000.00
(Honorarium
to speckers)
3000-
020-01- | Other MOOE BCC Jun.2024 | Dec.2024 118,000.00 118,000.00
01-4-0-7
3000- ?Jggrﬁes and
020.01- | PRI BCC Jun. 2024 | Dec.2024 1,162,000.00 1,162,000.00
01-4-0-8 o
expenses
3000- | TESDA
02001 | Progroms BCC Jun. 2024 | Dec.2024 120,000.00 120.000.00
05-11-0-3 | and materials
TOTAL 727845100 | 141800000 | 8695.461.00

NOW, THEREFORE, on motion presented by Hon. Dexter R. Seno, seconded by all

Sangguniang Bayan members present, BE IT:

RESOLVED, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to adopt the Supplemental Annual Investment
Program No. 02-2 of the Municipality of Burauen, Leyte, for Calendar Year 2024, the herein
mentioned programs of the municipality, as embodied in MDC Resolution No. 2024-02-2, Series
of 2024, of the Municipal Development Council, with the total amount of Eight Million Six

Hundred Ninety-six Thousand Four Hundred Sixty-one Pesos (P 8,696,461.00).

CARRIED AND APPROVED, this 24% day of June 2024, in regular session assembled.




1 HEREBY CERTIFY to the correctness of the foregoing resolution. ﬁ'

HON. EV CORAL
Sangguniang Bayan Member
Secretary Pro Tempore

ATTESTED:

HON. CIPRIANO R. RELA'I%RES, JR.
Sangguniang Bayan Member

Presiding Officer



& <

P Republic of the Philippines
2 Province of Leyte
Municipality of Burauen

e *%%

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG BAYAN

RESOLUTION NO. 24-05-125
(99% Regular Session; 27 May 2024)

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING AND APPROVING THE SUPPLEMENTAL ANNUAL
INVESTMENT PROGRAM (AIP) NO. 02-1, FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2024, OF THE
MUNICIPALITY OF BURAUEN, LEYTE, AS EMBODIED IN MDC RESOLUTION NO.
2024-02-1, SERIES OF 2024, OF THE MUNICIPAL DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL WITH
THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF FIVE MILLION THREE HUNDRED FORTY-ONE
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED PESOS (P 5,341,500.00), INTENDED TO FINANCE THE
PROGRAMS/PROJECTS OF THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT UNIT OF BURAUEN,
LEYTE

WHEREAS, by virtue of MDC Resolution No. 2024-02-1, series of 2024, the Supplemental
Annual Investment Program (SAIP) No. 02-1 for Calendar Year 2024, of the Municipality of
Burauen, Leyte, was unanimously approved and endorsed by the members of the Mumnicipal
Development Council, for approval and adoption of the Sangguniang Bayan, in compliance with
existing rules and regulations, considering the implementation of priority programs, projects and
activities of the LGU which were not included in the regular AIP, but requires prompt action,
amounting to Five Million Three Hundred Forty-one Thousand Five Hundred Pesos (P
5,341,500.00), as follows:

6»; CY 2024 SUPPLEMENTAL ANNUAL INVESTMENT PROGRAM (SAIP) No. 02-1

S BY PROGRAM/ ACTIVITY BY SECTOR
DEPARTMENT/UNIT:
C
[od
ir 4
PROGRAM/ '(TF;[ FUN ARMOUNT AMTCCE ¢
MPREE. | PRONCT | f SCHEDULE OF EXPECTED | DN ot
CODE ACTIVITY IMPLEMENTATION OUTPUT b o
DEPT 50U
DESCRIPTION G
‘ COMmP RCE C
SIARTIN | ano Ps MOOE co TOTAL c com | ¥
G DATE N DATE A G
BE
. l '
| |
Upgrading of Upgraded | | | | i
[ the Bectrical Flecticat | | I |
&4“9} ' Systemn of the Apiit Dec. System of the | '
10~ | Burauen MEO burauen GF 1,900,00000 | 1.900 |
1170 | Evacuation 2024 224 | gvacuation 70000000 | 1:900,000.00 ‘
Center/Multi- Center/Mulii- |
Purpose Bldg. Purpose Bldg.
|
! !
: . | .-
1 |
Aschiteciud | . I
And Fit-out . : Archilectrol
| | and Fil-out |
Works of the I
8000- . | y works of the
044-10- Indoor firing MEO Aprit | Dec. ind Firi |
SV Range at 2024 | 2024 ndoaor Firing G.F 1.600.00000 | 1.800.00000 l
Burauen | Range ot
| Comimunity | e |
| Colege | implemented |
B I l |
\ T |
1000- ' | sis | \
GSIs Jan. Dec. .
004-05- Insurance | MIO 2024 024 lnspronc:e G.F 1,600,000.00 | 1.600,000.00
1-3-04 Paid | | | I
| | | | | ' | | | |




) )
: Pag Ibig Pag Ibig
003.08 Premium MBO Jan. Dec. premivm
300 Govemmeni 2024 l 2024 Countemort 241,500.00 241,500.00
Counterpart | paid
|
|
TOTAL 241,500.00 1,600,000.00 | 3,500,000.00 | 5,341,500.00

NOW, THEREFORE, on motion presented by Hon. Dexter R. Seno, seconded by all

Sangguniang Bayan members present, BE IT:

RESOLVED, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to adopt the Supplemental Annual Investment
Program No. 02-1 of the Municipality of Burauen, Leyte, for Calendar Year 2024, the herein
mentioned programs of the municipality, as embodied in MDC Resolution No. 2024-02-1, series of
2024, of the Municipal Development Council, with the total amount of Five Million Three

Hundred Forty-one Thousand Five Hundred (P 5,341,500.00).

Carried and Approved, this 27® day of May 2024, in regular session assembled.

T HEREBY CERTIFY to the correctness of the foregoing resolution.

ATTESTED:

shgguniang Bayan Member
Presiding Officer

HON.
Se

H &

/

RMENIA C. CAMASIN
etary Pro Tempore




o, O

P Republic of the Philippines
A J Province of Levie
_ ; Municipality of Burauen
S PYey

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNJANG BAYAN

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-03-039

(1% Special Session; 8 March 2024)
A RESOLUTION ADOPTING AND APPROVING THE SUPPLEMENTAL ANNUAL
INVESTMENT PROGRAM (AIP) NO. 02, FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2024, OF THE
MUNICIPALITY OF BURAUEN, LEYTE, AS EMBODIED IN MDC RESOLUTION NO.
2024-02, SERIES OF 2024, OF THE MUNICIPAL DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL WITH
THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF SIXTY-FOUR MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTY-
SEVEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED NINETY-SEVEN PESOS AND 32/100 (®
64,877,197.32), INTENDED TO FINANCE THE PROGRAMS/PROJECTS OF THE
LOCAL GOVERNMENT UNIT OF BURAUEN, LEYTE

WHEREAS, by virtue of MDC Resolution No. 2024-02, series of 2024, the Supplemental
Annual Investment Program (SAIP) No. 02 for Calendar Year 2024, of the Municipality of Burauen,
Leyte, was unanimously approved and endorsed by the members of the Municipal Development
Council, for approval and adoption of the Sangguniang Bayan, in compliance with existing rules
and regulations, considering the implementation of priority programs, projects and activities of the
LGU which were not included in the regular AP, but requires prompt action, amounting o Sixty-
four Million Eight Hundred Seventy-seven Thousand One Hundred Ninety-seven Pesos and
32/100 (P 64,877,197.32), as follows:

:?“‘ ""'fg CY 2024 SUPPLEMENTAL ANNUAL INVESTMENT PROGRAM (SAIP) No. 02
S BY PROGRAM/ ACTIVITY BY SECTOK
\ | SCHEDULE OF ] l ST
PROGRAM/ IMPLEMENTATION FUN AMRDGNT
AIP REF. PROJECT/ ,.wi..h:fcz EXP;CTE ?,;: Y v T
CODE ACTIVITY :
pescripioN | DEFT | starnn | comerar | OUTRUT 502 i —— o i
G DATE | iON DATE 'S
Assistance to subsid
1000- | the Operation | Office o t” ;r:ufs
001-01- | of Armasen the 202‘; Dec. 2024 i d G.F 376,000.00 376.000.0C
2-59-1 | Nafional High | Mayor f;’°"' ©
School
] |
| [
; Subsidy
1000S g(s:s;jz-!csnsc:n:gr Office Jan to
001-01- N the . Dec. 2024 | BCNHS G.F 1.000.00 91,000.00
2.59.2 High School Mavor 2024 id '
Program Yo | zrow ©
| | Other 3 -1
. | operati
1000- ;:isemisc.mce fo Office | Jan ng
Q01-01- Municioal Triat the ) Dec. 2024 | expens G.F 35,000.00 35,000.00
2.5-6-0 unicipal Trial Mayor 2024 o
Counrt Office .
provide
g |
1 1
Phithealth " |
Premivm r: Hiascal |
Contribution Premiu
1000- Adjustment for Office Jan m
001-20- | Government of the 2024 Dec. 2024 Destinat G.F 189,358.56 . 189,358.56
50-1-0 | Personnel per Mayor | ion
Philhealth | Adiyste

|

Circuiar No. i
2019-0009 k




) =
Clothin
g/Unifor
1000- Clothing/Unifor | Office Jan m
001-20- | m Allowance of the ) Dec. 2024 | Allowan | GF 195,000.00
. 2024 195,000.00
5-0-2-0 | Adjustment Mayor ce
Adjuste
1 \-l' |
RATA
1000- . Office RATA
00-1-20- | Adiustmentfor | py e | JON | pec 2024 | Adjuste | GF 388,800.00
Government 2024 388,800.00
5-0-3-0 Mayor d
Personnel ‘|
Creation of Position
Mandatory created
1000~ Position of Office Jan .
001-20- | Internal Auditor of the 202‘; Dec.2024 | Personn | G.F 705.314.22 705,314.22
4-4-0 {fi, SG 18 and Mayor el e
hiring of appoint
personnel ed
Payment of .
1000- Professional Office Piofess
001-20- | Servicesic sftthe | 297 | pao pgps | o0 CE £50,000.00 ££0,000.00
4-5-0 Contract of Mavyor 2ues Serylces
. paid
Service
1000- | Socio Cultural . | Office At Christm
001-01- | Chrstmas tighf' | of the 2‘0:23 Dec. 2024 | aslight | G.F 2,500,000.00 2,500,000.00
10-4-0 | Instaliation Mayor Installed
Madaintai
n
Mun. Peace
PN Support to the Yourism and
046-13- E‘f*ab’ghme"* %ffff'fe/ o | Dec. 2024 Security | & F 287,438.00 287,438.00
1-1-8.0 | ©f Mahagnao ce in
Patrol Base of the Tourism
Mayor Destinat
ion
Area
1000- .
Buraburon Festival for Pintados Kasadyaan
oA Festival of Festival
10-4-0-0
| Festival Danc
000~ | © | Office Professi
001-01. | Sonsuftantand |- g dan | o694 | onal GF | 500,000.00 500,000.00
Dance Master 2024 !
10-4-1-0 F Mayor fee
ee
[
1000- Musicaol Office Professi
001-01- | Director and of the ;3;4 Jun. 2024 | onal G.F 300.000.00 300.000.00
10-4-20 | Instrumentialist Mayor fee f
1000- Office Jon Professi l |
Q0T-01- | Props Ariist Fee of the 2024 Jun. 2024 | onai GF 350,000.00 350,000.00
10-4-3.0 Mavyor fee 1 J
Costum ‘ ‘
Costumes for es and
1000- Office
no1.01. | Propesmen of the Jan. |y anng | GCCESS | o 200,000.00 000000 |
10-4-4-0 .and ) Mayor 2024 ories b ddbid
instrumentalist procure
d




s
Costum
es and
1000- Costumes and Office
001-01- | accessories of the ;g;‘; Jun. 2024 g::sess G.F 900,000.00 $00.000.00
10-4-5-0 | {Doncers) Mayor procure
d —
Enhanc
1000- Brandnew Office Jan ié%:lcnd
001-01- | props/Enhance of the A Jun. 2024 G.F 800,000.00 800,000.00
10-4-6-0 t Mayor | 2024 props
) men ay procure
d
Repaire
8000- Repair/Mainte Jan d/Maint
044-10- | nance of MEOQ 2021; Dec. 2024 | dined G.F 2,500,000.00 2.500,000.00
1-2-0 Shreetlights Streetlig
his |
Upgrad |
ed and
\ Upgrading and repdire
8000- Repair of Jan d
044-10- | Burauen MEO ) Dec. 2024 | Buraue G.F 4,170,765.00 4,170,765.00
. 2024
1-9-0 Community n
Center Commu
nity
Ceider
Construction of
four story -
Building
“ t:veeiggs:nd Jan Copshiu
044-10- e . MEO i Dec. 2024 | ction GF 12,275,223.54 | 12,275,223.54
building with 2024
1-10-0 Comple
basement ted
{additional ¢
funding]
Construction of
Development Deveio
8000- | ¢\Gu Jan ped '
044-10- c d MEQ 2' Dec. 2024 | LGU G.f 7,031,556.15 7.031,556.15
1-11-0 ompoun 2024 cdinge
{Additionat o
Funding) i
Improvement )
of Centennial mprov
8000- | g jiiding Jan. &d
044-10- (Building #6) MEO 2024 Dec. 2024 C.en‘ren G.F 2,5634,233.60 2.534,233.60
1120 | {additional rial
H FUﬂdiﬂg) aiiatrisg
Purchase of
8000- | Elevator for Jan Elﬁr‘gﬁgg
044-10- | Hedith and MEO 202‘; Dec. 2024 2 dand G.F 3.000,000.00 3,000,000.00
1-13-0 | Wellness ;
| conter installed
!
Construction of
8000- Equipment Jan Carport
044-10- | Vehicle MEQ . Dec. 2024 | constru G.F 3.747.761.9
1140 | Carport of 2024 o 747,76195 | 3.747,76195
Motorpool
Traffic
8000- Construction of Jan signqge
044-10- | Traffic MEO ) Dec.2024 | s G.F 500,000.00
1-150 | Signages 2024 Constru I 500.000.00
cted
improvement
of Government |
o, | 2
0o | Municipal MEO | g0p4 |Dec.2024 | Minor | GF 253,932.50 253,932.50
Health Center Surgical
{Minor Surgical Room
Room)




; A
Operation of Wages
3000- Women and gf 4-
Children Crisis MSWD Jan. ouse 544.500.00 544,500.00
04?:_(5; Center e} 2024 Dec. 2024 parents
o a. Houseparent provide
wages a |
Provisio
nof
Supp |°ﬁ :o lunch
3000- Local inter
04805 | Agency S, = ;g; Dec. 2024 ;Z; Lh: GF 300,000.00 300,000.00
5-1-6 Committee " g
UAC) ane
{ receivin
g team
Position
Creation of
| Plantiio created
3000- Posifion for -
048-05- | Persons MSWD | Jan. | po o o094 | PEmONN | g 425,882.00
= S o] 2024 el 425,882.00
7-0-1 Disabilities PDAO
Aftairs Officer int
(5G-11) °zp°'“
e
Crootion of
Mandatory Position
Bacos igs’?::’;l“’e AZ:QL}R Jan ?recfed
14-4-4- cnc[ Biosystem F 2024 Dec.2024 | Personn | G.F 1,503,041.80 1.503,041.80
0-50 Engineer SG Office el
24, and appoint
appointment ed
of personnel
8000- Purchase of Market Scaldin
Scalding V )
04003 | ScaldingVat | and 1 dan | oo o0ps | OV | GF 250,00000 | 250,000.00
for Slaught 2024 purchas
L Slaughterhouse | erhouse ed
Procurement
. of Aircond
,,l(,),o,??_ Airconditioning e Jan. o nany | ifiON e e e A
Unit at Burauen ik 2024 | YTV 7 | procure | CF SRRSO [l eI UREEU
2-1-0-1 .
Community d
College
Procurement
1000- of Generator J ?ene’rra
008-09- | Set for Health GSO | Dec.2024 | TS | o 1,000,000.00 | 1,000,000.00
2-1-0-02 | and Welness e P
Center d
1.Imxé.
1000- purchased of Jan ;mgé
008-09- 1-lot Acrylic GSO ) Dec. 2024 G.F
2310 | stage 2024 sfogg 1,500,000.00 1,500,000.00
purchas
ed
: 12x8x6
000~ Truss
Purchased of Jan. m
008-09- 1Hot Truss sage GSO 2024 Dec. 2024 | stage G.F 1,500,000.00 1.500,000.00
2-3-2-0 purchas
Maintenance
3000- and Other o
020-01- | Operating BCC 20;“; Dec. 2024 GF 9,205,000.00 9,205,000.00
011 Expenses
{BCC)
To ’
0312-04- Purchase of MENRO | JON | pec 2024 :‘me GF 125,000.00 125,000.00
2.0-2-3 Motorcycle 2024 . of SLF : i o
personn

el




Upgrading of ‘

[

Upgradi | ‘
9000- . | ng ‘
042-04- f;‘;‘jr'r‘fgi MENRO égg; Dec. 2024 ‘ eleckic | GF 47219500 | 472,195.00 ‘
2 al
2021 | sonitary Landfil | | system | ll |
| i | [ | | [
|
' ‘ Upgradi ‘ !
9000 Upgrading/imp ngﬁg’:pr
4 || rovemsiit of iy ove GF | £98,19500 ‘ 698,195.00
g‘_‘g_'g‘g sanitary Landfil | MENRO | 5gp4 | De-2028 | sanitary | © ' |
5 | Facilifies | | Landil | | |
; | \ faciines |
! - !
| Provisio |
nof ‘
wages
9000- | Hiring and Jan for |
042-04- | wages of four ‘ MENRO 202‘; Dec. 2024 | additio G.F 372,000.00 | 372,000.00
2-0-1-1 | (4] Jos | gl JOs "
| | 1 for Solid ‘ ‘
Waste |
| Magt. l
TOTAL 3,407,396.58 | 25,533,830.50  35,935,970.24 ‘] £4,877,197.32

NOW, THEREFORE, on motion presented by Hon. Hermenia C. Camasin, seconded by

all Sangguniang Bayan members present, BE IT:

RESOLVED, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to adopt the Supplemental Annual Investment
Program No. 02 of the Municipality of Burauen, Leyte, for Calendar Year 2024, the herein
mentioned programs of the municipality, as embodied in MDC Resolution No. 2024-02, series of
2024, of the Municipal Development Council, with the total amount of Sixty-four Million Eight
Hundred Seventy-seven Thousand One Hundred Ninety-seven Pesos & 32/100 (P

64,877,197.32).

Carried and Approved, this 8" day of March 2024, in regular session assembled.

I HEREBY CERTIFY to the correctness of the foregoing resolution.

ATTESTED:

Presiding Officer

A

Secppetary

/|

"

-

. RUPRJANE S. TAN

p Sanggunian



e
P Republic of the Philippines
) PROVINCE OF LEYTE
- " Municipality of Burauen
= XXX

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG BAYAN

EXCERPT FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 315" REGULAR SESSION OF THE
SANGGUNIANG BAYAN OF BURAUEN, LEYTE, HELD AT THE MUNICIPAL SESSION
HALL, EXECUTIVE AND LEGISLATIVE BUILDING ON JANUARY 30, 2023

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-01-013

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING SUPPLEMENTAL ANNUAL INVESTMENT PROGRAM
(SAIP) NO. 2, FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2023, OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF BURAUEN,
LEYTE, AS EMBODIED IN MDC RESOLUTION NO. 2023-01, SERIES OF 2023, OF THE
MUNICIPAL DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL, WITH THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF ONE
HUNDRED MILLION NINE HUNDRED FORTY-SEVEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED
SEVENTY-FOUR PESOS AND 40/100 ONLY (P 100,947,974.40)

WHEREAS, by virtue of MDC Resolution No. 2023-01, Series of 2023, the Supplemental
Annual Investment Program No. 2 for Calendar Year 2023, of the Municipality of Burauen, Leyte,
was unanmimously approved and endorsed by the members of the Municipal Development Council

>

for adoption by the Sangguniang Bayan, in compliance with existing rules and regulations
considering the implementation of priority program/project of LGU, which was not funded and
PPA was not included in the regular AIP, bur require prompt action, amounting to One Hundred
Million Nine Hundred Forty-seven Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy-four Pesos and 40/100
Only (® 100,947,974.40), as follows:

Implementation of
Fourth Tranche .
. . Compensatio
1000-1- | Compensation Mayor's Jan., Dec. 4
13 | Adjustment for Office 2023 2023 | phdsiment | GF | 255000000 2.350.000.00
Local Government P
Unit
Coniract of Service Agf&fgn%n
1000-1- | {Advisory on CLUP Mavyor's Jon. Dec. |
11-3 | ond Urban Office 2023 | 2023 fiocid . eF 2620,000.00 262000000
Planning} implemented
3000- .
Contract of Jan. Dec. Services
2?27]’ Services 8- Nurses MHO 2023 2023 Contracted eF 979.000.00 979.000.00
Socio Cultural
100G-1- | Events and Mayor's Jan. Dec. Support to
5.4 Celebration Office 2023 2023 | Buraburon ©F S~L0.000 (0 =S200000.06
{Buraburon)
Burauen
Community
1000-1- | College Operation
12-2.3 ©.) Purchase of 1,920,000.00 1,920.000.00
1,200 Unit Student
Chairs
b.} Purchase of 4 -
Unit fire Extinguisher 20.000.00 20,000.00
¢.) Purchase of 20 500,000.00 500,000.00
TV sels '
d.} Purchase of 36 216,000.00 216,000.00
Celling Fan




€.} Puchase of
Chernicals for
Chemisiry
Laboraoty

(U

36.031.90 |

36,031.90

f.) Purchase of 10-
Tampoulin {5x4 FT)
for signages

7,000.00

@.) Purchose of 1-
Hospital Bed

Mayor's
Office/B
cC

Jan.
2023

Dec.
2023

Supphes and
Equipment
Purchased

GF

103,000.00

100,000.00

h.) Purchased of -
Oxygen Tank

11.000.00

11.000.00

Cultural and Arts
i.} Purchase of
Band instrument

$0,900.00

90.900.00

}.} Purchase of 583-
Wooden Rifles

349.8C0.00

349.800.00

k.} Purchase of First
Aide kit

30,000.00

30,000.00

L) Purchose of 5 3in
1 Confinuous
printer

130.000.00

130,000.00

m.} Purchase of §-
Unit Die cutter with
PVC and ink

80,000.00

£0,000.00

8000-1-
i3-1-1

| Buchers hired

Wages of 14

MAQO

Jan.

Dec.
2023

Wages Poid

GF

1.533.000.00

1,533.,000.00

8000-5-
4-12

Fabrication of 288-
Urif {1 Mx2m)
Market iables

MEO

Jan.
2023

Dec.
2023

Market iable
Faobricated

GF

2.340,000.00

2,340,000.00

8000-5-
4-13

Fabrication of 30- |

Uniis Tent

MEC

Jan.
2023

Dec.
2023

Tent
Fabricated

GF

600,000.00

600,000.00

8000-5-
4-14

Construction of
Burauen South

Central School

Fence

MEO

Jon.
2023

Dec.
2023

Fence
Constructed

900,000.00

$00,000.00

8000-5-
4-15

Provision of
Canopy at the
Reor Portion of the
Municipai Building

MEOQ

Jan.
2023

Dec.
2023

Canopy
Corstructed

457,380.00

457,380.00

8000-5-
2-}

Improvement of
PNP Building
{Kitchen})

MEQ

Jan.
2023

Dec.
2023

PNP Building
Improve

G.F

556,000.00

556,000.00

9000-2-
2-2-3

Purchased of Lawn
Mower [riding
mowaer with cab)

GSO

Jan.
2023

Dec.
2023

Lown Mower
Purchased

GF

600.000.00

600.000.00

8000-5-
4-15

| Construction of

hedlih and weliness
Building

MEQC

Jan.
2023

]

Dec.
2023

Building
Construcied

G.F

10,600,000.00

10,600,000.00

8000-5-
4-16

Improvement of
Building #1 (3rd
Floor Level} @
Burauen
Community
College

MEO

Jan.
2023

Dec.
2023

improved
Building

Exter
nal
Fun

lea
n)

2.860,856.25

2,860,856.25




Y b,
Improvement of Exter
Building #2 {3rd nal
8000-5- | Floor Level) @ Jan. Dec. Improved Fun
417 Burauen MEO 2023 2023 Building | a 2,860,856.25 2.860.856.25
Community {loa
College n)
Construction of Exter
8000 One {1) Unit 3-CL School
ate | School Building for MEO Pl s | Building ool 4,500,000.00 4,500,000.00
Amnasen Nationat Constructed dn
| High Scheal
Construction of Exder
| One (1} Unit 3-CL School
so‘# 1090“5 School Building for MEO ;g,;‘é ggzcs Building ' QL‘"’ 4,500,000.00 4,500,000.00
Buraburon National Constructed dn |
High School
Establishment of
LGU Burauen MHO
Diagnostic Center Establishment
of Diognoslic
Center. | "
3000- a. Dialysis complefe Jan Dec i i rE\)é!e '
200-1- . - . purchase of 31.500.000.00 31,5C0,000.00
124 Set up 2023 2023 Hemodialysis g.m
machines,
[y d
b. Diagnostic Y n%s ?(un Exter
Center with ° oy nal 17 7
Ultrasound cnd fun . 200.000.00 17,200,000.00
Xray d
1000-1- o Mayor's Jan, Dec. st year Loon |
1-a Loan Amortization Office 2023 2023 Amortization GF 3,000,000.00 3,000.000.00 1
CBMS Data
Processing
|
a. Validation 50.000.00 | 50,000.00
1000-3- ) MPDO Jan. Dec. CBMS Data GF
2.2 b. Publication 2023 2023 Processed . 50.000.00 50,000.00
. Honorarium of
Trainor/Speaker 5000000 50.000.00
Enhancement of
3000- the Physical Physical
5001- | Siructure of Drop-in | MEO/ bl s | structure GF 216,000.00 216.000.00
26 center for CAR and enhanced
CICL
Enhancement of
3000- Physical Structure Physical
500-1- | of Womens and VS ey oec | structure GF 76,200.00 76,200.00
27 Children Crisis enhanced
Center
|
Enhancement of .
3000- . Physical
the Physical | MEO/ Jan. Dec, ,
500-1- structure of 4Ps MSWDO 2023 2023 Structure GF 126,000.00 126,000.00
2-4 Office enhanced
1
Enhoncement of
the Physical
3000~ Structure of the Pre- Physical
500-1- | Marioge and AM,EVOV/D o ;g;‘é ‘2)(‘;";3‘ Struciure GF 74,700.00 74,700.00
7-4 COrientation enhanced
Counseling
{PMOC) room
{
Establishment of: ::g?edy and
Property | i
Management and ?yf:gohon 350,000.00 350,000.00
9000-2- | information System Jon. Dec. |
12 G50 2023 2023 Established G.F
Supplies and Supplies and 350.000.0C 350.000.00
Inventory Sysiem Inventory
System
Established




N N
| |
Human
Establishment of | Office of Resources
1000-1- | Humon Resources the Jan. Dec. Managemen
2-2 Monagement ang Mayer/H 2023 2023 tand | GF 500.000.00 500.000.00
information System | R information |
: System [
Establishment of Legisiafive
1000-2- | Legisiative Jan. Dec. Managemen
2-5 Monagement and B 2023 2023 I Information GF $00,000.00 500.000.00
information System Systern
Disaster
N Manogemen
LGU Disaster
VT | Manogemeniana | WORRM | Jen, | pec [ ena T o 00000 | 50000000
informiation System
System
Esiablished
| —
8000-3- | Engineering Office Jan. Dec.
) Operation MEO 2023 2003 | 957,250.00 957,250.00
! TOTAL 2.550,000.00 17,178,831.90 | 81,219,002.50 100,947,974.40
NOW, THEREFORE, on motion of Hon. Hermenia C. Camasin, duly seconded by all

members of the Sangguniang Bayan present, BE IT:

Nine Hundred Forty-
100,947,974 .40).

RESOLVED, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to adopt the Supplemental Annual Investment
Program No. 02, of the Municipality of Burauen, Leyte, for Calendar Year 2023, the herein
mentioned projects of the municipality, as embodied in MDC Resolution No. 2023-01, Series of
2023, of the Municipal Development Council, with the total amount of to One Hundred Million
seven Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy-four Pesos and 40/100 Only (?

Carried and approved, January 30, 2023, in regular session assembled.

I HEREBY CERTIFY to the correctness of the foregoing resolution.

ATTESTED:




